

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 8368 of
2025**

=====

DHIRUBHAI AMTUBHAI KOLADARA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR S D MOGHARIYA(11273) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI
and
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 20/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI)

Report dated 20.06.2025 filed by Shri J.N. Solanki,
Police Inspector, Limbdi Police Station, Surendranagar is
placed on record by Mr. Neeraj Sharma, the learned APP.

Notice returnable on 27.06.2025. Mr. Neeraj
Sharma, the learned APP waives on behalf of respondent
State.

The minor corpus namely Manishaben, aged 16 years and 5 months to be produced by the police authorities on or before the next returnable date.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

DIVYA