

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 8368 of
2025**

=====

DHIRUBHAI AMTUBHAI KOLADARA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR S D MOGHARIYA(11273) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 8

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI

Date : 17/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI)

Heard Mr. S. D. Moghariya, the learned advocate appearing
for the petitioner and Ms. Jirga Jhaveri, the learned APP appearing
for the respondent – State.

Ms. Jhaveri, the learned APP has placed on record the
report dated 17.7.2025.

Post the matter on 24.7.2025.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

K.K. SAIYED