

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 8368 of
2025**

=====

DHIRUBHAI AMTUBHAI KOLADARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR S D MOGHARIYA(11273) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DIPEN K DAVE(3296) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5,6,7,9
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 8
MS VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI

Date : 22/09/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks for a weeks
time since the investigation into the matter is underway. Relist
on 06.10.2025.

(NSSG,J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

KKN