

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 8368 of
2025**

=====

DHIRUBHAI AMTUBHAI KOLADARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR S D MOGHARIYA(11273) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DIPEN K DAVE(3296) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 11
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,12,2,4,5,6,7,9
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 8
MS JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA
and
**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 16/10/2025**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)**

1. Pursuant to the order dated 6.10.2025, the respondent Nos.10, 11 and 12 are present.
2. Mr. Sajid Y. Kariyaniya, learned advocate, states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No.10- Pateliya Harjibhai Ukabhai. He seeks time to file reply.
3. We deem it fit to grant him time to do so. The respondent Nos.11 and 12 are also permitted to engage counsel and file reply, if they so desire.
4. Re-list on **13.11.2025**.

5. Till the next date of hearing, corpus Manisha shall continue to stay at Children Home for Girls at Rajkot. She shall, however, be present on the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

Sd/-
(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

OMKAR