

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 8368 of
2025**

=====

DHIRUBHAI AMTUBHAI KOLADARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR S D MOGHARIYA(11273) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DIPEN K DAVE(3296) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR HEMANT B RAVAL(3491) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,12
MR MOHAMMEDNAZIR A BAGBAN(12411) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,12
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5,6,7,9
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 8
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
SAJID Y KARIYANIYA(9619) for the Respondent(s) No. 10

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI
Date : 21/01/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

A report prepared by P.I., Limbdi Police Station tendered by
Mr.Chintan Dave, learned APP is ordered to be placed on record.

We have noticed that the corpus is present with lady constable.
Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the present case,
Limbdi Police is directed to arrange meeting through video conference
on the next date.

S.O. to 18.02.2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Rakesh